

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER

SAINTHIA IRRIGATION SUB-DIVISION

SAINTHIA *BIRBHUM* Email ID: sdosnt.iwd@gmail.com

Memo No: - 401

Dated: Sainthia, the 21th July, 2020.

<u>1st Corrigendum Notice of N.I.T. No.- 02 of 2020-21 of S.D.O., Sainthia Irrigation</u> <u>Sub- Division</u>

This is to notify for general information and publicity to all concern that the **Last** date and time of dropping Tender Papers and Date and time of opening of Tender Papers in connection with above N.I.T. have been changed due to administrative reason and the same are given in following table:

Particular	Instead of	To be read as
Last date and time of dropping Tender Papers.	24/07/2020 up to 14.00 hrs.	27/07/2020 up to 14.00 Hrs.
Date and time of opening of Tender Papers.	24/07/2020 at 15.00 hrs.	27/07/2020 at 15.00 Hrs.

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Sainthia Irrigation Sub-Division Sainthia, Birbhum.

Memo No:- 401/1(19)

Copy Submitted for information and wide circulation to :

1.) The Superintending Engineer; Mayurakshi Canal Circle, Suri, Birbhum.

- 2.) The Sabhadhipati, Birbhum Zilla Parishsd, Suri, Birbhum.
- 3.) The District Magistrate, Birbhum, Suri, Birbhum.
- 4.) The Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi Head Quarter's Division, Suri, Birbhum, with a request to arrange for uploading this Corrigendum in the Departmental website.
- 5.) The District Information & Cultural officer, Birbhum, Suri, Birbhum for information & wide circulation.
- 6-9.) The Sabhapati, Sainthia/Suri-I/Suri-II/Lappur Panchayat Samiti.
- 10–13.)The Block Development Officer, Sainthia/Suri-I/Suri-II/Labpur Development Block.
- 14.) The Accounts Section, Suri, Birbhum.
- 15-18.) The S.O., Bataspur/ Head Quarters/Ahmedpur/Labpur (I) Section.
- 19.) Notice Board, Sainthia (I) Sub Division, Sainthia, Birbhum.

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer Sainthia Irrigation Sub-Division Sainthia, Birbhum

N.B.:-1. Details can also be obtained from the departmental website <u>www.wbiwd.gov.in</u>